

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30272/2010

ABDUL KHADAR MIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER, M & MIP & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The lrs. of deceased sole petitioner have been served in notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB