

hITEM NO.14

IN COURT NO.12 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30272/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2006
in MFA No. 6584/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

ABDUL KHADAR MIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER, M & MIP & ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of service, sole petitioner has not shown his
willingness to enter the appearance.

The Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER