

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30272/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2006 in MFA No. 6584/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

ABDUL KHADAR MIYA (D) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER, M & MIP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dewashish Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Anandrao Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amar Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Khandadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 22.07.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)